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Pursuant to Section 35 of the Act, an applicant may apply for certification as a euthanasia technician by filing an application on forms provided by the Department and shall:

a)	Be at least 18 years of age.

b)	Be of good moral character.  In determining moral character under this Section, the Department may take into consideration whether the applicant has engaged in conduct or activities that would constitute grounds for discipline under this Act.

c) Fingerprinting

1)	Verification of fingerprint processing from the Illinois Department of State Police, or its approved vendor. Applicants shall contact the approved vendor for fingerprint processing.  

2)	Out-of-state residents unable to utilize the State Police fingerprint process may submit to the approved vendor one fingerprint card issued by the Federal Bureau of Investigation, accompanied by the fee specified by the vendor.  Fingerprints shall be taken within the 60 days prior to application.

d)	Hold a license or certification, issued within 3 years preceding the date of application, from one of the following:

1)	American Humane Association;

2)	National Animal Control Association;

3)	Illinois Federation of Humane Societies; or

4)	Humane Society of the United States.

Until March 1, 2005, the Department may issue a certificate to an applicant who holds a license or certification from one of these 4 organizations issued after January 1, 1997.

e)	Pay the required fee set forth in Section 1248.20.

